
CA 8 September Analysis

2019-2020

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
148

720
870
106

GAT Constitutional Area 8  Leader: MANOJ SHAH

July 2019 to September 2019 (3 months) Results

CA 8

September (Only Results)

Sep-19

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
50
257
258
71

CA 8

Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 8

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
15
56
158
-69

Total

Ekoue Edem Gbadoe

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
15
56
158
-69

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
185
211
17

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
23
30
-7

Total

Samuel Ekpuk

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
208
241
10

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
53
77
-8

Total

Jacqui Hocking

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
53
77
-8

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7
33
62
-5

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
14
8
6

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
4
12
-3

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
30
67
-30

Total

Ahmed Salem

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
11
81
149
-32

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
20
0
12
8

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
5
42
-33

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
50
268
88
243

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
10
34
-17

Total

Rajinder Sembi

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
71
283
176
201

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
12
-5

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
28
33
57
9

Total

Patrick Herve

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
28
39
69
4

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8




