## **MD ANALYSIS**

#### **CA 8 September Analysis**

#### **GAT Constitutional Area 8 Leader: MANOJ SHAH**

#### July 2019 to September 2019 (3 months) Results

CA 8	2019-2020	
New Clubs	2	
<b>Charter Members</b>	148	
New Members	720	
Drops	870	
Net Growth	106	

#### September (Only Results)

CA 8	Sep-19	
New Clubs	2	
Charter Members	50	
New Members	257	
Drops	258	
Net Growth	71	

**Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)** 

CA 8

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
403		New Clubs	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	15
	Various	New Members	56
		Drops	158
		Net Growth	-69
Total		New Clubs	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	15
Eko	oue Edem Gbadoe	New Members	56
		Drops	158
		Net Growth	-69

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
404		New Clubs	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	23
	Nigeria	New Members	185
		Drops	211
		Net Growth	17
418		New Clubs	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0
	Rep Of Ghana	New Members	23
		Drops	30
		Net Growth	-7
Total		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	23
Samuel Ekpuk		New Members	208
		Drops	241
		Net Growth	10

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
410	Namibia Rep Of South Africa Swaziland	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 53 77 -8
Total	Jacqui Hocking	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 53 77 -8

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
352	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 7 33 62 -5
414	Tunisia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 14 8 6
415	Algeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 4 4 12 -3
416	Morocco	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 30 67 -30
Total	Ahmed Salem	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 11 81 149 -32

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
NA		New Clubs	0
	l la distalata d	Charter Members	20
	Undistricted	New Members	0
		Drops	12
		Net Growth	8
413		New Clubs	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0
	Zambia	New Members	5
		Drops	42
		Net Growth	-33
411		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	50
	Ethiopia	New Members	268
	Kenya Africa	Drops	88
	Seychelles	Net Growth	243
412		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	1
	Botswana	New Members	10
	Malawi	Drops	34
	Mozambique	Net Growth	-17
Total	1	New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	71
	Rajinder Sembi	New Members	283
	•	Drops	176
		Net Growth	201

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
409		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Various	New Members	6
		Drops	12
		Net Growth	-5
417		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	28
	Various	New Members	33
		Drops	57
		Net Growth	9
Total		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	28
F	Patrick Herve	New Members	39
		Drops	69
		Net Growth	4